
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1236
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009
CONSTRUCTION OF AIRPORT AT SRIPERUMBUDUR
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any feasibility study has been carried out by the Government to construct a new greenfield airport near Sriperumbudur,
Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof, including the exact location, estimated project cost; and

(c) the present status of the proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): No Sir. However, the nearest airport Chennai is at a distance of 30 km (approximately).

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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